

FILED
04-18-2024
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

No. 2024AP408

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WISCONSIN

NANCY KORMANIK,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

WISCONSIN ELECTIONS COMMISSION,
Defendant,

RISE, INC.,
Intervenor-Appellant-Petitioner,

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE,
Intervenor-Appellant.

PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT'S RESPONSE
IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR BYPASS

LAW FIRM OF CONWAY, OLEJNICZAK & JERRY, S.C.

231 S. Adams Street
PO Box 23200
Green Bay, WI 54305-3200
(920) 437-0476

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent
Kurt A. Goehre, Bar No. 1068003

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

ISSUES PRESENTED 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

ARGUMENT 4

 I. Petitioner does not satisfy the criteria for bypass. 5

 II. Petitioner has not established its standing to appeal the
 judgment..... 8

 III. This case does not concern Teigen.....10

 IV. Petitioner’s interpretation of the statute is both wrong and
 irrelevant to resolving the merits.14

CONCLUSION.....18

RETRIEVED FROM EMERALDCRYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Auer Park Corp. v. Derynda</i> , 230 Wis. 2d 317, 601 N.W.2d 841 (Ct. App. 1999).....	8, 9
<i>Barton v. Barr</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1442 (2020).....	17
<i>Brown Cnty. v. Brown Cnty. Taxpayers Ass’n</i> , 2022 WI 13, 400 Wis. 2d 781, 971 N.W.2d 491.....	16
<i>Einhorn v. Culea</i> , 2000 WI 65, 235 Wis. 2d 646, 612 N.W.2d 78.....	2
<i>Fox v. Wis. Dep’t of Health & Soc. Servs.</i> , 112 Wis. 2d 514, 334 N.W.2d 532	13
<i>Friends of Black River Forest v. Kohler Co.</i> , 2022 WI 52, 402 Wis. 2d 587, 977 N.W.2d 342.....	6, 10, 11
<i>Hawkins v. Wis. Elections Comm’n</i> , 2020 WI 75, 393 Wis. 2d 629, 948 N.W.2d 877.....	7
<i>Hollingsworth v. Perry</i> , 570 U.S. 693 (2013).....	8
<i>In re Guardianship & Protective Placement of Carl F.S.</i> , 2001 WI App 97, 242 Wis. 2d 605, 626 N.W.2d 330.....	9
<i>In re T.L.E.-C.</i> , 2021 WI 56, 960 N.W.2d 391	6
<i>Jefferson v. Dane Cnty.</i> , 2020 WI 90, 394 Wis. 2d 602, 951 N.W.2d 556.....	12
<i>Kormanik v. Wis. Elections Comm’n</i> , 2022AP1720-LV & 2022AP1727-LV (Ct. App. Oct. 27, 2022)	4
<i>McConkey v. Van Hollen</i> , 2010 WI 57, 326 Wis. 2d 1, 783 N.W.2d 855.....	10, 11, 12

Mut. Serv. Cas. Ins. v. Koenigs,
 110 Wis. 2d 522, 329 N.W.2d 157 (1983)8, 9

N. Air Servs., Inc. v. Link,
 2011 WI 75, 336 Wis. 2d 1, 804 N.W.2d 458..... 9

Order, Priorities USA v. Wis. Elections Comm’n,
 No. 2024AP164 (Mar. 12, 2024) 1

Porter v. Mich. Mut. Liab. Co.,
 263 N.W.2d 318 (Mich. Ct. App. 1977)17

Purcell v. Gonzalez,
 549 U.S. 1 (2006)..... 7

Republican Nat’l Comm. v. Democratic Nat’l Comm.,
 140 S. Ct. 1205 (2020)..... 7

Schultz v. Alabama,
 42 F.4th 1298 (11th Cir. 2022) 8

State ex rel. Kormanik v. Brash,
 2022 WI 67, 404 Wis. 2d 568, 980 N.W.2d 948..... 3

Teigen v. Wis. Elections Commission,
 2022 WI 64, 403 Wis. 2d 607, 976 N.W.2d 519..... 1, 6, 12

Tierney v. Licenski,
 114 Wis. 2d 298, 338 N.W.2d 522 (Ct. App. 1983).....8, 9

Whitman v. Am. Trucking Ass’ns,
 531 U.S. 457 (2001).....17

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 227.40.....11

Wis. Stat. §§ 6.76-6.89.....17

Wis. Stat. § 6.84.....11

Wis. Stat. § 6.86..... passim

Wis. Stat. § 6.87..... 2, 14, 15, 16

Wis. Stat. § 6.88.....2, 3, 14

Wis. Stat. § 808.05..... 4

Wis. Stat. § 809.62..... 5

Rules

Sup. Ct. IOP § III.B.2.....5, 14

Constitutional Provisions

Wis. Const. art. III, § 1.....11
